

RE

08-19-1999



EET

Commissioner of Patents and Tradema

101123216 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Robert R. Ziemer Name: BetzDearborn, Inc. Anthony M. Rossi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Address: 4636 Somerton Rd. 3. Nature of Conveyance: City: Trevose State: PA ZIP Code: 19053-6783 Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Country: United States Execution Date: 7/30/99 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications concerning document should be mailed: and/or patents involved: ..... 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): .....\$40.00 Name: Albert W. Hilburger Address: Perman & Green, LLP □ Enclosed 425 Post Road Charge deposit account Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account City: Fairfield State: CT ZIP Code: 06430-6232 8. Deposit account number: 16-1350 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement And Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document. Albert W. Hilburger 8/11/99 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 3 **P**age 1 of 3.

08/17/1999 JUNSHING 00000035

**PATENT** REEL 010167 FRAME: 0947

_		_	_	_	_
Ю,	Д	T	-	N	П

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Serial Number:	
Filing Date:	
Attorney's Docket No. 699-008753-US	(PAR)

In consideration of our employment agreement with BETZDEARBORN INC., or one of its subsidiaries, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

ASSIGNORS: Ziemer, Robert R., 1504 Valley View Road, P.O. Box 541, Gwynedd Valley, PA 19437., US

Rossi, Anthony M., 86 Power Place Road, Tabernacle, NJ 08088, US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

**ASSIGNEE** 

BETZDEARBORN INC. 4636 Somerton Road Trevose, PA 19053-6783

a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, my/our entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: <a href="INJECTION QUILL FOR WATER TREATMENT">INJECTION QUILL FOR WATER TREATMENT</a>

and which is/are found in

☑ the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
☐ the U.S. patent application executed on
☐ To comply with 37CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I/we, hereby authorize and request my/our attorney to insert below the Filing Date and Application No. or the Mailing Date and Express Mail Label No. when they become known.
☐ the U.S. patent application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention mailed to the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on under Express Mail Label No
☐ The U.S. patent application No filed
☐ The International patent application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention and mailed to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Receiving Office on under Express Mail Label No.
☐ The International patent application No. PCT filed

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application(s) or any divisions, continuations, renewals or substitutes thereof, and as to Letters Patent, any reissues, extensions or re-examinations thereof.

PATENT REEL: 010167 FRAME: 0948

I/We hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the invention hereby transferred, including applications filed under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming priority of the aboveidentified application(s) or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the Letters Patent(s) issued thereon.

Assignor(s) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

Assignor(s) further covenant(s) that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters

Patent and legal equivalents as may be known an as to the same in any interference, litigation or pro execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal repres or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain said invention and said Letters Patent and said ed	sentatives any and all papers, instruments, issue and enforce said application(s),
necessary or desinable to carry out the purposes t	•
Røbert R. Ziemer// 7/31/99	Anthony M. Rossi 8/2/99
Date / /	Date '
STATE OF <u>Pennsylvania</u> : ss.	
COUNTY OF <u>Bucks</u> :  Before me this <u>30 th</u> day of <u>appeared Robert R. Ziemer, to me known to be th</u>	July 19 99, personally e person described in the foregoing
assignment instrument, and acknowledged to me free will for the purpose therein expressed.	
	Notary Public
	Motarial Seal  Louise V. Brucher, Notary Public  Bensalem Twp., Bucks Cash A  My Commission Exclusion Dan 18 Ones
STATE OF <u>Kennsylvania</u> : : ss. COUNTY OF <u>Buchs</u> :	Merca Semsylvar As.
Before me this day of appeared Anthony M. Rossi, to me known to be to assignment instrument, and acknowledged to me	e person described in the foregoing
free will for the purpose therein expressed.	Louise V. Brucher

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Louise V. Brucher, Notary Public Bensalem Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires Dec.:18, 2000

Member Pennsylvania Association of Notaries